TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Realplast Investments Ltd.		06/18/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9219-4687 Quebec Inc.		
Street Address:	3255 Chemin OKA		
City:	Ste-Martha-sur-le-Lac, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J0N 1P0		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414649	THUNDERCRAFT
Registration Number:	1590761	DORAL

0299568-0423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)972-7677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-751-2622

Email: jmeyer@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Meyer

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Name: James R. Meyer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0393 2414649

ICH \$65.00

900168998

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Bittinger Signature: /KIMBERLY BITTINGER/ Date: 08/10/2010 **Total Attachments: 4** source=assignment to 9219-4687 Quebec Inc#page1.tif source=assignment to 9219-4687 Quebec Inc#page2.tif source=assignment to 9219-4687 Quebec Inc#page3.tif source=assignment to 9219-4687 Quebec Inc#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0394

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

REALPLAST INVESTMENTS LTD., having its principal place of business

at 3482, 9th Line, Innisfil, Ontario, L9S 3Z9, CANADA, hereby sells,

assigns and transfers unto 9219-4687 QUÉBEC INC., having its principal

place of business at 3255, Chemin OKA, Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac,

Québec, JON 1P0, CANADA, its entire rights, title and interest in and to the

trade-mark THUNDERCRAFT (registration no. 2414649) and the trade-mark

DORAL (registration no. 1590761) including its rights, title and interest to the

goodwill connected with any use of said trade-marks and the right to recover for

past and present infringement, to pursue any related proceedings including

opposition proceedings based on or related to the trade-marks, and to retain all

benefits including all damages and profits arising therefrom.

The parties hereto agree to sign any other documents required to confirm the

ownership of the Assignee and to record the Assignee as the new owner of the

above-mentioned trade-marks.

SIGNED at Laval, Province of Quebec, Canada, this 18th day of June 2010

Name: Erwin Zecha

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Trademark Operation

IN RE:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

Registration Nos.

see attached schedule

Marks:

see attached schedule

Registrant:

9219-4687 QUÉBEC INC., 3255 chemin Oka, Ste-Marthe-sur-le-

Lac, Québec, J0N 1P0, CANADA

Attorney Docket No.

SUBSTITUTE CORRESPONDENT, POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly address all correspondence to:

Intellectual Property Department – Trademarks

Attn: James R. Meyer

SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP

1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 Philadelphia, PA 19103-7286

215-751-2622 (Telephone) 215-972-7677 (Facsimile)

Applicant hereby appoints:

Rachel E. Branson

Elizabeth Lai Featherman

(MA)

Joan T. Kluger

(PA & DE)

James R. Meyer

Ronald J. Ventola II

(PA & LA)

Stephenie W. Yeung

(PA & NJ)

1

PHDATA 3305175_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0396 all members of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (except as indicated) and all with offices at Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP, 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7286, as its attorneys with full power of substitution, association and revocation, to prosecute these Applications to Register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificates of Registration.

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP is designated Applicant's Domestic

Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

All previous powers of attorney and designations of domestic representative are revoked.

Respectfully submitted,

9219-4687 QUÉBEC INC.

Dated: June 18, 2010

Name: Title:

Schedule of Trademarks

Registration Nos.	Mark	
2414649	THUNDERCRAFT	
1590761	DORAL	

3

PHDATA 3305175_1